

ANSWERS TO SUPPLEMENTAL QUESTIONS

1. QUESTION: On page 13 of the "TDR_ELearning" document, Section 5. Payment Information, there is a table of the "estimate of the payment schedule based on the deliverables" for all 36 deliverables for the 3 total years (base year + 2 Option Years (OYs)). However, the total funding of all 36 listed deliverables is \$210,000 for 3 years, not the stated \$450,000 budget for all 3 years (\$150,000 each year). Please clarify what the expected budget is for each year.

ANSWER:

Correct 2.0 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND DELIVERABLES to add 3 more Distance Learning Curriculum projects to Option Year 1 and 3 more Distance Learning Curriculum projects to Option Year 2. The tasks and deliverables for each additional project are the same as the other projects listed in the option year terms. Estimated due dates for additional project deliverables in Option Year 1 and Option Year 2 to be determined. The services and deliverables for each option year are the same as for the initial contract year.

2. QUESTION: In the same table, it lists 6 trainings with 18 deliverables for the base year; OY1 with 3 trainings & 9 deliverables; OY2 is 3 trainings & 9 deliverables. In the same document, Section 2.3 Tasks & Deliverables (starting on page 3), a total of 36 deliverables to match the table are listed. However, in the "questions and answers" document, Q&A #1 states there are 18 deliverables every year, for a total of 54 deliverables. Can you please clarify how many trainings & deliverables are required for each year (base and each option year)?

ANSWER:

Correct 5.0 PAYMENT INFORMATION to add 9 more deliverables during Option Year 1 and 9 more deliverables during Option Year 2. Option Year 1 includes 18 deliverables. Option Year 2 includes 18 deliverables. The total maximum deliverables under the contract is 54. The dollar amounts per additional deliverable are the same as for the currently listed deliverables. Invoice due dates for Option Year 1 and Option Year 2 to be determined.